## **James Island Intergovernmental Council Meeting**

April 24, 2024 @ 7:00 P.M. James Island Town Hall 1122 Dills Bluff Road

## Public Comments can be emailed to jipsdinfo@jipsd.org in advance of the meeting

## **AGENDA**

Call to Order Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Chair Clifford Rich Robinson, Coastal Crisis Chaplaincy

Introductions

Approval of January 31, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Public Comments (limited to two (2) minutes per person)

Comments received prior to the meeting will be distributed to all members and incorporated into the minutes.

Old Business:

New Business:

- 1. Legislative Updates
- 2. James Island Public Service District Updates
- 3. County Updates
- 4. City Updates
- 5. Town Updates
- 6. CCSD School Board Updates
- 7. Charleston County Legislative Delegation Intergovernmental Flood Task Force Update
- 8. Miscellaneous
- 9. Closing Remarks Chair Clifford

Next Meeting: Wednesday July 31, 2024 - 7:00pm at James Island Town Hall

Adjourn

Future Quarterly 2024 Meeting Dates: Wednesday 30 Oct 2024 7:00pm Town Hall